

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4711/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 31/01/2011 in SA No.61/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHIV MANORATH SHUKLA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18885 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 33102 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 2571 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 28/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kuamr Singh, Adv.  
In SLP 4711/2011 for Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.(N/P)

In SLP 18885/2011 Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.-on-Record

In SLP 33102/2011 Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.-on-Record  
Ms. Amkita Amrapali, Adv.  
Ms. Pratiksha Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Sammi, Adv.

In SLP 2571/2012 Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Bhawana Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.-on-Record

State of U.P. Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.-on-Record

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Advocate, who is stated to be in personal difficulty, the matter is adjourned. The cases shall be listed in the Court after the service and pleadings in all the cases are completed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

| |(KUSUM GULATI)  
| |COURT MASTER

|