

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2571/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2011 in SA No.61/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SOM PAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
For Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 27.08.2013 indicates that learned counsel for the petitioners has not taken steps for service of notice on unserved Respondent Nos. 4 to 6.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to take fresh steps for service of notice on unserved Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 through Registered Post with A.D. within four weeks from today, failing which, the petition shall stand automatically dismissed qua Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 without further reference to the Court.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) | |
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master | |