

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 33102 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.11.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 4711 of 2011.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed spare copies hence show cause notice could not be issued to all the respondent nos. 1 to 11 so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Counsel for the Petitioner has been elevated to the Bench. Accordingly a Notice of Making Alternative Arrangement has been issued to all the Petitioner by Registered A.D. Post. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received back from petitioner nos. 1, 2, 5 to 9, 12-16, 19 to 22, 24, 26-27, 29 to 34 but no vakalatnama and memo of appearance has been filed so far. Unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back from Respondent Nos. 11, 13 and 15 with postal remarks “no such person”. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back from respondent nos. 3, 4, 10, 14, 17-18, 23, 25 & 28 so far.

The office report for direction in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this the 05th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR