

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4711/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2011
in SA No. 61/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

SHIV MANORATH SHUKLA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18885/2011 (XI)SLP(C) No. 33102/2011 (XI)SLP(C) No. 2571/2012 (XI)

Date : 10-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR(NP)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, AOR(NP)

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Dv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. P. Ratnamala, AOR

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on second call, none appears for the
petitioners.

The special leave petitions are dismissed for
non-prosecution.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER